1/4Z2S10 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual WK 435 920  |  06.2023
APPLICATION
Double check valve, pilot operated, sandwich type Z2S10…. is used for
cutting off oil flow in one direction (with a possibility of controlling its
opening) and opening free flow in the opposite direction. The valve is
usually used for:
· unloading the valve that is under pressure
· preventing load drop in the event of a circuit break

CCCChhhhararararaaaakkkkterystyterystyterystyterystykkkki i i i opopopopororororóóóów prw prw prw przepzepzepzepłyłyłyływwwwuuuu
3/4Z2S10 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual WK 435 920  |  06.2023
HOW TO ORDER
Coding example: Z2S10-22/15
SUBPLATES AND MOUNTING SCREWS
Subplates should be ordered according to data sheet
WK 496 520:
G 67/01 - threaded connections G ½
G 534/01 - threaded connections G ¾
NOTE:
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in
short delivery time.
Subplates and mounting screws for mounting the valve
M6 × L* - 10,9 acc. to PN - EN ISO 4762 (PN/M-82302)
4 pcs./set delivered on separate order.
Tightening torque of the screws Md = 15 Nm.
NOTE:
(*) - required length of the screws L is related to type and the
number of hydraulic components mounted under and over the
sandwich plate valve
Contact
PONAR Wadowice S.A.	 tel. +48 33 488 21 00
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29	 www.ponar-wadowice.pl
34-100 Wadowice
Poland
A B
A BP TT A B
A1 B1P1 T  1T  1A B
strona płyty przyłączeniowej
     strona elementu zamykającego stos
Δ
p
[M
Pa
]
Q [dm  /min]3
0         15        30        45       60        75        90      105      120
A→A1
→B B1
0,4
0,8
1,6
2,5
3,2
A1→A
→B1 B
PERFORMANCE CURVES
for fluid viscosity ν = 41 mm2 /s and temperature t = 50°C
1
10 22 15 *
32 4 5
− /Z2S
1  nominal size
WN 10 = 	 10
2  version
with two valves = 	 Ø
with a valve in port A = 	 A
with a valve in port B = 	 B
3  series number
series 22 =	          22
(20 ÷ 29) - connection and installa-
tion dimensions unchanged
4 cracking pressure
O,15 MPa (1,5 bar)  =              15
5  additional requirements = *
(agreed upon with the Customer)
4/4Z2S10 | Data Sheet - Operation Manual WK 435 920  |  06.2023
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.	 tel. +48 33 488 21 00
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29	 www.ponar-wadowice.pl
34-100 Wadowice
Poland